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Agricultural Commissioner

May 28, 2007

Secretary, A.G. Kawamura
California Department of Food and Agriculture

Honorable Mayor Gavin Newsom
Edwin Lee, City Administrator
Honorable San Francisco Board of Supervisors

In compliance with the provisions of Section 2279 of the California Food and Agricultural Code, I respectful
submit this report of the agricultural production for the City and County of San Francisco for the calendar year
2006. This report deals with gross value of production and does not reflect the net farm income or cost of
production and marketing.

It is important to note that although San Francisco County’s production is only a small fraction of California’s
total agricultural production, it nevertheless has a very important role in sustaining California agriculture and
protecting the environment. Preventing the spread of injurious agricultural pests and diseases is a critical role
for our City and County because of its large population and complex food distribution system. San Francisco
also plays a critical role in promoting our regional producers as well as supporting healthy nutrition for all of
our citizens.

I wish to acknowledge the many individuals who contributed information in compiling this report. | would

especially like to recognize Rhodora Lino, Bill Coppenheaver and Elena Kaledina for the special assistance in
producing this report.

Sincerely,

Scott T. Paulsen
Agricultural Commissioner

Agriculture 1390 Market Street, Suite 210, Phone (415) 252-3830

Program San Francisco, Ca 94102 Fax (415) 252-3869
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City and County of San Francisco
Department of Public Health
Occupational and Environmental Health Section

1390 Market Street, Suite 210
San Francisco, CA 94102

Agriculture Commissioner/Sealer of Weights and Measures

Scott T. Paulsen

Agricultural Inspectors

William Copenheaver

Rhodora Lino

Pesticide Enforcement Officer

Arturo DeLeon

Weights and Measures Inspectors
Carmen Kern
Viktor Gruber
Oscar Villamor
Branislav Zoran

Sanda Scarlat

Website: http://www.sfdph.org/eh/Agr
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2006

City and County of San Francisco

Crop Report

NURSERY PRODUCTS
Cut Flower & Indoor Decorative

Orchids
Cuttings

AREA (sq ft)

27,500
45,000
72,500

MISCELLANEOUS FARM PRODUCTS

Bean Sprouts

Soybean Sprouts
Alfalfa Sprouts

PROCESSED PRODUCTS

Tofu

Cabbage (Salad)
Lettuce (Salad)

NURSERY PRODUCTION
MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL

5,500
5,500

3,000
14,000

3,000
4,800

4,800
12,600

1.7 ACRES
0.6 ACRES

2.3 ACRES
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GROSS VALUE

$590,000.00
$37,000.00
$627,000.00

$845,000.00
$300,000.00
$104,000.00

$1,249,000.00

$1,228,500.00
$10,400.00

$26,000.00
$1,264,900.00
$627,000.00
$2,513,900.00
$3.1M



ANNUAL SUSTAINABLE
AGRICULTURE REPORTING

o Visited 2699 establishments for Pest Exclusion Inspections
2 Inspected 1989 shipments for Pest Exclusion
< Issued 245 Federal Phytosanitary Certificates
23 Issued 119 State Phytosanitary Certificates
& Inspected 408 Glassy-Winged Sharpshooter Traps
< Inspected 1090 Plant Shipments for Glassy-Winged Sharpshooter
o Approved 12 Certified Farmer's Markets

< Registered Eight Organic Handlers

4of4





