

San Francisco City and County Department of Public Health Environmental Health Section

Agriculture Program

Gavin Newsom, *Mayor* Mitchell H. Katz, *Director of Health* Rajiv Bhatia, *M.D.,M.P.H. Director of Environmental Health*

Scott T. Paulsen Agricultural Commissioner

May 28, 2007

Secretary, A.G. Kawamura California Department of Food and Agriculture

Honorable Mayor Gavin Newsom Edwin Lee, City Administrator Honorable San Francisco Board of Supervisors

In compliance with the provisions of Section 2279 of the California Food and Agricultural Code, I respectful submit this report of the agricultural production for the City and County of San Francisco for the calendar year 2006. This report deals with gross value of production and does not reflect the net farm income or cost of production and marketing.

It is important to note that although San Francisco County's production is only a small fraction of California's total agricultural production, it nevertheless has a very important role in sustaining California agriculture and protecting the environment. Preventing the spread of injurious agricultural pests and diseases is a critical role for our City and County because of its large population and complex food distribution system. San Francisco also plays a critical role in promoting our regional producers as well as supporting healthy nutrition for all of our citizens.

I wish to acknowledge the many individuals who contributed information in compiling this report. I would especially like to recognize Rhodora Lino, Bill Coppenheaver and Elena Kaledina for the special assistance in producing this report.

Sincerely,

und themps

Scott T. Paulsen Agricultural Commissioner

Agriculture Program 1390 Market Street, Suite 210, San Francisco, Ca 94102 1 of 4 Phone (415) 252-3830 Fax (415) 252-3869



City and County of San Francisco Department of Public Health Occupational and Environmental Health Section 1390 Market Street, Suite 210 San Francisco, CA 94102

Agriculture Commissioner/Sealer of Weights and Measures

Scott T. Paulsen

Agricultural Inspectors

William Copenheaver Rhodora Lino

Pesticide Enforcement Officer

Arturo DeLeon

Weights and Measures Inspectors

Carmen Kern Viktor Gruber Oscar Villamor Branislav Zoran Sanda Scarlat

Website: http://www.sfdph.org/eh/Agr









2006 City and County of San Francisco Crop Report

	AREA (sq ft)	GROSS VALUE
NURSERY PRODUCTS		
Cut Flower & Indoor Decorative)	
Orchids	27,500	\$590,000.00
Cuttings	45,000	\$37,000.00
Total	72,500	\$627,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS FARM PRODUCTS		
Bean Sprouts	5,500	\$845,000.00
Soybean Sprouts	5,500	\$300,000.00
Alfalfa Sprouts	3,000	\$104,000.00
Total	14,000	\$1,249,000.00
PROCESSED PRODUCTS		
Tofu	3,000	\$1,228,500.00
Cabbage (Salad)	4,800	\$10,400.00
Lettuce (Salad)	4,800	\$26,000.00
Total	12,600	\$1,264,900.00
NURSERY PRODUCTION	1.7 ACRES	\$627,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS	0.6 ACRES	\$2,513,900.00
TOTAL	2.3 ACRES	\$ 3.1 M

ANNUAL SUSTAINABLE AGRICULTURE REPORTING

- Visited 2699 establishments for Pest Exclusion Inspections
- Inspected 1989 shipments for Pest Exclusion
- Issued 245 Federal Phytosanitary Certificates
- Issued 119 State Phytosanitary Certificates
- Inspected 408 Glassy-Winged Sharpshooter Traps
- ✤ Inspected 1090 Plant Shipments for Glassy-Winged Sharpshooter
- Approved 12 Certified Farmer's Markets
- Registered Eight Organic Handlers